DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

RPTT:\$3510.00 Rec:\$40.00

2024-1006653

\$3,550.00 Pgs=2

04/15/2024 09:50 AM

FIRST CENTENNIAL - RENO (MAIN OFFICE)

SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER

APN: 1220-15-511-014 R.P.T.T.: \$3,510.00 Escrow No.: 24039994-SA When Recorded Return To:

Jenae Strickland and Jake Strickland

960 Fairway Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

Mail Tax Statements to: Jenae Strickland and Jake Strickland 960 Fairway Drive Gardnerville, NV 89460

SPACE ABOVE FOR RECORDER'S USE

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

FOR VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Thomas F. Wuesthoff and Catherine E. Wuesthoff, Trustees of The Thomas and Catherine Wuesthoff Family Trust dated August 2, 1995

do(es) hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Jenae Strickland and Jake Strickland, wife and husband, as joint tenants with right of survivorship

all that real property situated in the Town of Gardnerville, County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 17, of Official Plat Gardnerville Ranchos Subdivision, Phase 3, according to the map thereof, filed in the Office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on June 1st, 1965, as Document No. 28310, and on Amended Map recorded June 4, 1965, as Document No. 28378, Official Records.

Assessors Parcel No.: 1220-15-511-014

Together with all and singular tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

	Page 2 of the Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed (signature page). Escrow No.: 24039994-SA
	Dated this 29 TH day of MARCH , 2024.
	The Thomas and Catherine Wuesthoff Family Trust dated August 2, 1995 BY: Thomas F. Wuesthoff Trustee BY: Catherine E. Wuesthoff Trustee
	STATE OF NEVADA
	COUNTY OF Pauglas
	This instrument was acknowledged before me on this 29 day of March, 2024, by Thomas F. Wuesthoff, as Trustee and Catherine E. Wuesthoff, as Trustee of The Thomas and Catherine Wuesthoff Family Trust dated August 2, 1995.
	Contho March
	Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Douglas County No: 21-3540-05 - Expires March 12, 2025
\	

1. Asses a) <u>1220-</u> b)	TION OF VA sor Parcel Nur 15-511-014	nber(s)				
2. Type o	of Property:			FOR RE	CORDER'S OP	TIONAL USE ONLY
,	cant Land	b) [Sgl. Fam. Residen	се		\\
c) 🗆 Co	ndo/Twnhse	-, -	☐ 2-4 Plex	Docume	ent/Instrument N	
	t. Bldg.	- ' -	Comm'l/ind'l	Book		Page
·	ricultural	h) [☐ Mobile Home	Date of	Recording:	
☐ Ot	her:			- Notes:		\
O - T-4	-1	Dulan a 6 F	Duran aut u	1	\$900,000.	00
	al Value/Sale F		roperty: re Only (value of prop	arty)	(\$0.00)	<u> </u>
	nsfer Tax Value		re Offity (value of prop	erty)	\$900,000.	00
	al Property Tra		x Due:		\$3,510.00	
	EMPTION CLA		A Duc.			
			nor NDC 275 000 Co.	otion	/	/
			per NRS 375.090, Sec	N. N.	-/-/	
	plain Reason f		•	7.	$\overline{}$	
		_	Being Transferred: 10	76	une neurostont to l	NRS 375.060 and NRS
supported by parties agreeresult in a parties and Seller s	y documentati e the disallow enalty of 10%	on if cal ance of of the ta	lled upon to substantia any claimed exempti	ate the inform on, or other o 1% per month	ation provided he letermination of . Pursuant to N nount owed.	and belief, and can be erein. Furthermore, the additional tax due, may IRS 375.030, the Buyer
Signature:	0+			\rightarrow	Capacity:	Grantor (SUI)
Signature:					Capacity:	Grantee
SELLER (G	RANTOR) INF	ORMAT	TION	BUYER (GR	ANTEE) INFORM	MATION
OLLILLIA (C	(REQUIRED)	OI WINTE			(REQUIRED)	
Print Name	Thomas F. Wuesthoff,	Trustees Vuestho	off and Catherine E. s of The Thomas and ff Family Trust dated	Print Name:	Jenae Stricklan	d and Jake Strickland
The state of the s		Address:	dress: 960 Fairway Drive			
City:	Mammoth L			City:	Gardnerville	.
State:	CA		ip: 93546	State:	Nevada	Zip: 89460
	***		ING RECORDING (Re	=		
Deint Norm	s. Einst Can	toppiel	Fitle Company of Neva	da Ess #:	24039994-SA	
Print Name				iud L30. #.	<u> </u>	
Address: City	1352 Hw Gardnerv		State: NV	7in.	89410	
CIIV	Gardierv	11162	alaie. IV	ZID.	UUTIU	